
General $5,547,743

Capital Outlay $10,955,149

Special Education $2,865,309

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.521

Owner Occupied $3.404

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.044

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $4.605

Capital Outlay $2.218

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$24,362,857

$3,665,228

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$28,028,085Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $76,736,985

Owner Occupied $3,567,279,179

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $1,486,600,693

Total $5,130,616,857

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

10.2

37.5%

452.4

$59,186Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 4,141.887

9-12 1,638.683

4,317.844

1,744.143

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 5,818.227 6,104.404

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 6,098

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 93

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 17.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 9.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

377

Classroom Staff 1.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 70

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 6,061

Educational Funds $10,677

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 6,071.99

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

264

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.4

20.6

20.6

22.2

21.6

1,057

2023-2024 Profile of Harrisburg School District 41-2

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 37.657 42.417

200 East Willow St, Harrisburg, SD  57032

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,893

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $13,213,928

Capital Projects $28,257,452

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $33,331,583

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$7,784,656

$367,385

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $37,153

Non-Programmed $28,802

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $2,124,302

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $23,348,361

County $194,207

State $25,805,315

Federal $790,043

Total $50,137,925

$11,655,908

$0

$0

$611,549

$7,550,824

$0

$3,665,228

$1,452,971

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$12,267,457 $12,669,023

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$108,278

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$4,205,254

$2,789,395

$1,764,795

$296,805

$415,226

$0

$377,344

$30,307

$0

$0

$1,224,590

$647,961

$3,709,186

$455,356

$85,467

$0

$20,653,925

$1,655,700

$100,500

$1,882,719

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$1,376,495 $27,192 $0

$0 $533,910 $0

$6,183,861 $1,127,070 $0

Salary Property Other

$32,497,557

$294,787

$0

$6,332,478

$2,335,390

$333,462

$0

$2,721,991

$1,253,106

$1,749,377

$110,520

$26,312

$0

$1,408,638

$7,033,476

$70,186

$0

$1,309,862

$655,055

$306,470

$0

$685,707

$151,491

$377,026

$8,236

$2,490

$0

$268,862

$689,938

$956

$0

$168,923

$191,296

$84,459

$763,137

$2,794,056

$147,361

$62,443

$24,768

$0

$0

$184,553

$2,709,883

$1,456

$0

$330,471

$28,254

$32,814

$1,679,198

$613,952

$329,931

$2,420,002

$1,648

$0

$0

$639,918

$15,577

$0

$0

$174,005

$0

$0

$26,349,006

$494,761

$345,716

$0

$0

$0

$0

$229,213

$52,527

$0

$0

$13,927

$34,756

$646,482

$20

$465

$0

$113,428

$259

$0

$14,438,518

$41,079

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Harrisburg School District 41-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$4,210,065 $4,395,166

$52,138,445 $6,266,318 $12,402,050Total Expenditures

$49,063,619 $10,868,861 $5,111,890 $8,787,527 $27,608,278 $15,341,461


