

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Harrisburg School District 41-2

200 East Willow St, Harrisburg, SD 57032 Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 70

Student Data		Teaching Staff Dat	Americar	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	6,098	Average Teacher Salary	\$59,186	(A
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	6,061	Avg Years of Experience	10.2	English
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	6,071.99	% with Advanced Degrees	37.5%	Math
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	93	Certified Instructional Staff	452.4	Reading
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	1,057	Classroom Staff	1.5	Science
% Special Needs Students*	17.3%			Composite
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	9.0%			Number Te
District Dropout Rate	1.2%			*No ACT data o
District Attendance Rate	95.4%			ten stud
Student to Staff Ratio	13.4			
Number of Graduates	377		G4 4 4 • 1	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data					
	rage Daily ttendance	Average Daily Membership			
РК	37.657	42.417			
KG-8	4,141.887	4,317.844			
9-12	1,638.683	1,744.143			
Total	5,818.227	6,104.404			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$10,677

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$24,362,857
Special Education	\$3,665,228
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$28,028,085

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$76,736,985
Owner Occupied	\$3,567,279,179
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$1,486,600,693
Total	\$5,130,616,857

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.6
Math	20.6
Reading	22.4
Science	22.2
Composite Score	21.6
Number Tested	264

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$72,893

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$5,547,743
Capital Outlay	\$10,955,149
Special Education	\$2,865,309
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.521		
Owner Occupied	\$3.404		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.044		
Special Education	\$1.574		
Capital Outlay	\$2.218		
Bond Redemption	\$4.605		
* District has an opt out of			
general fund levy			

Harrisburg School District 41-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$23,348,361	\$11,655,908	\$7,550,824	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$194,207	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$20,653,925	\$13,213,928
State	\$25,805,315	\$0	\$3,665,228	Capital Projects	\$1,655,700	\$28,257,452
Federal	\$790,043	\$611,549	\$1,452,971	Food Service	\$4,210,065	\$4,395,166
Total	\$50,137,925	\$12,267,457	\$12,669,023	Other Enterprise	\$100,500	\$108,278

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$33,331,583	\$1,882,719	\$7,784,656	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$367,385	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$4,205,254	\$415,226	\$3,709,186	
Administration Services	\$2,789,395	\$0	\$455,356	
Fiscal Services	\$1,376,495	\$27,192	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$533,910	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$6,183,861	\$1,127,070	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$1,764,795	\$377,344	\$85,467	
Other Support Services	\$296,805	\$30,307	\$0	
Community Services	\$37,153	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$28,802	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,224,590	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$2,124,302	\$647,961	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$52,138,445	\$6,266,318	\$12,402,050	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$32,497,557	\$7,033,476	\$689,938	\$2,709,883	\$15,577	\$52,527
PK Instruction	\$294,787	\$70,186	\$956	\$1,456	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$6,332,478	\$1,309,862	\$168,923	\$330,471	\$174,005	\$13,927
Administration Services	\$2,335,390	\$655,055	\$191,296	\$28,254	\$0	\$34,756
Fiscal Services	\$333,462	\$306,470	\$84,459	\$32,814	\$0	\$646,482
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$763,137	\$1,679,198	\$26,349,006	\$20
Operation/Maint. Services	\$2,721,991	\$685,707	\$2,794,056	\$613,952	\$494,761	\$465
Transportation Services	\$1,253,106	\$151,491	\$147,361	\$329,931	\$345,716	\$0
Other Support Services	\$1,749,377	\$377,026	\$62,443	\$2,420,002	\$0	\$113,428
Community Services	\$110,520	\$8,236	\$24,768	\$1,648	\$0	\$259
Non-Programmed	\$26,312	\$2,490	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$14,438,518
Co-Curricular	\$1,408,638	\$268,862	\$184,553	\$639,918	\$229,213	\$41,079
Total Expenditures	\$49,063,619	\$10,868,861	\$5,111,890	\$8,787,527	\$27,608,278	\$15,341,461

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.